OP \$40.00 1335454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oncology Nursing Society		07/01/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oncology Nursing Society	
Street Address:	125 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1335454	ONCOLOGY NURSING FORUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122883063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-288-3054

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com, scoffman@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Louis A. DePaul Address Line 1: .P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04300us - 225374.20028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis A. DePaul	
SIGNATURE:	/Louis A. DePaul/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=04300us.assignment#page1.tif source=04300us.assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0441 DocuSign Envelope ID: B7406209-2AD8-49E4-8E12-14B739360369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective this 1st day of July, 2016, between Oncology

Nursing Society, an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at Suite 200, 3111

Banksville Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15216 ("Assignor") and Oncology Nursing Society, a

Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 125 Enterprise Drive,

Pittsburgh, PA 15275 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, intending to be legally

bound, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's

entire right, title, interest in and to the trademark "ONCOLOGY NURSING FORUM",

U.S. Registration No. 1,335,454 ("Mark") in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries and to any and all applications for registration and registrations therefor,

together with the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Mark, and any

common law rights, together with all claims by Assignor for damages or other relief,

both at law and equity, by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue

for and collect the same for its own use.

Assignor agrees that upon the request of Assignee (or its assigns) Assignor will

promptly provide Assignee (or its assigns) with all pertinent facts and documents

relating to the Mark as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will

testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly

execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and

perfect such rights, title, and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives for the Mark which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

TRADEMARK

purposes hereof. Any and all reasonable expenses incurred by Assignor in connection with its obligations under this paragraph shall be paid by Assignee (or its assigns).

ByBED0435DE434FE
Name: Michele R. McCorkle
Title: Executive Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 07/18/2016